N S A S s R N St g L A A s S A
S B e s e S U o S A R

387RB-2
287RB-2

SEW, CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.
U.S.A - JAPAN




INDEX

| pages
i * RS A 1-4
ARM BED | |
, * HR. B 5-6
% FACE PLATE. ARM TOP COVER | ,
* TR 7-8
TENSION |
i * REY Y, by —U — 9-10
: TAKE UP LEVER. ARM SHAFT. MACHINE PULLEY
3 * R, FXv b 7=y — | 11-12
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT. SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY |
* %Y 13-14
~ FEEDING AND FEED LIFTING MECHANTSM
* REH AT 15-16
STITCH LENGTH REGULATING MECHANISM
* LG, HEEe Y F 17-18
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME. ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
* BT R B 19-20
PRESSER BAR. VIBRATING PRESSER BAR |
* K5 21-22
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
* WHR 23-24

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS




FAEERS
ARM BED




p. NN

ARM BED
[ k=1
no| BEES lag7me- 207R6-2/ B % PARTS NAE
1 %x 1 7~k ARM BED
2| 13073 * 2 | e~ PIN
3 #* 2 | EEER CONNECTING PLATE
4 *® 10 | Bv SCREW 11/64X40
5| 13023 # 8 | ne SCREW 3, 4X36
6 # 1 | BAE FRONT GUIDE PLATE (RIGHT)
7 * 1 | kone SET SGREW W4 L=4
8 * 1| BiEgLa CONNECTING FRAME
9 * 2| 77 v~ WASHER ,
10 ® 2 | ne CONNECTING SCREW 13/64X32
11 * 1| A~V GD FRONT SLIDE PLATE
12 # 1 | BAK FRONT GUIDE PLATE (LEFT)
13 * 1| BAE BACK GUIDE PLATE (LEFT)
14 * 1] 2R @E ROTATING HODK BRACKET (LEFT)
15 * 1| &HR NEEDLE PLATE
16| 13710 * 2 | ne SCREW 11/64%32
17 ® 1| BAK BACK GUIDE PLATE (RIGHT)
18 * 1| A<UER () BACK SLIDE PLATE
19} 13734 * 2 | pxx BEVEL GEAR FOR HOOK SHAFT
201 13735 # 21 7%3%- WASHER
21 13718 * 2 | A0 BUSHING ,
221 10581 * 2 | k»nv SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7
231 1317 % 2 1 nv SCREW 13/64X32 L=16.5
241 13037 * 2| 973X~ WASHER
25! 13718 % 1 b YRR ROTATING HOOK BRACKET (RIGHT)
261 13081 * 2 | 7=nt FELT
27| 13714 *# 2 | B SLIDE BLOCK
28] 13712 # 2| #1Fig GUIDE PLATE
29| 10650 * 2 | ne SCREW 3. 4X36 L=6
301 13711 " 2| -7 OPENER
31] 15041 ® 2 | HeY BOBBIN
32} 13719 # 2 < (K) HOOK COMPLETE
33] 12105 * 2| ne CONNECT ING SGREW 9/64X40
34 *® 1 | 3 0IL RESERVIOR
35 * 1] 47 olL PIFE
361 30046 * 1] 8t SCREW M4X0.7







BARERSY

wm:m;ﬁmvr;m:wmmwmwmmm

ARM BED
f=1 =3

NO i‘i‘a‘}ﬁﬁ 387RB-2| 28 TRB-2 %.% ¥4 PARTS NAME
3 1 # 1 Y ARM BED

2| 13073 :a 2 | ey 7 PIN

3| 13827 #* 1| S OlL RESERVIOR

4| 13744 * 1 E AL - | cover

5 10630 # 1 | tkone ' SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=5

6 | 13738 % 1] 2w BUSHING

71 13745 % 2| ne SCREW 13/64X32 L=10.5

8 | 13709 # 1 8t NEEDLE PLATE

$ | 13710 4 2 | ae SCREW 11/64X32

10} 13671 ® 1 | RAEE) GUIDE PLATE (RIGHT)

11] 13023 # 4 | ne SCREW 3. 4%36

12! 13660 »n 1| 2NYgH SLIDE  PLATE

13} 13670 " 1 | BREGE GUIDE PLATE (LEFT)

14] 13734 # 1] h¥x BEVEL GEAR FOR HOOK SHAFT

15} 13735 " 1| 9> oxa WASHER

16] 10581 % 1 | ikvhtb SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7

17] 137117 # 2 | ne SCREW 13/64X32 1.=16.5

18] 13718 " 1| 2sn BUSHING

19] 13037 ® 2§ 7y k- _ WASHER

20| 13716 * 1] 7348 ROTATING HOOK BRACKET

21 13714 »ae 1| BB SLIDE BLOCK

22} 13081 " 1] 7 =Nt FELT

23| 18712 * 1| 74 Fig GUIDE PLATE

241 10650 ® 1| ac SCREW 3. 4X36 L=6

25| 13711 * 1| #4=7+% OPENER

26| 15041 sa 1] #ey BOBBIN

27| 13719 # 1| %0 HOOK COMPLETE

281 12105 o 1| av CONNECTING SCREW 9/64X40

29 ® 1] 47 OIL PIPE

30| 30046 * 1| ac SCREW M4X0.7




FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

miR, EiR

oo ~3—q




H# EHR

FAGE PLATE. ARM TOP COVER

Z

wo| MBS | 50705 | 28701 e B PARTS NAME
1] 15035 # * 1| ER - FACE PLATE
21 15038 * ® 1] EE HINGE
3| 15039 * ] 6 | ikone SGREW 1/8X44 1=3.5
41 15037 " * 1| BREn FAGE PLATE SPRING
5| 15039 * * 2 | kdnep ‘ SCREW 1/8%44 1=3.5
6| 15038 e 1] WKL RUBBER
6] 15038 * 2 | WA RUBBER
7| 13556 # * 1] EW ARM TOP COVER
81 11007 # # 1| BBy OlL LEVER INDICATOR
g | 15004 ® * 1| EfI-btvgy GASKET
10 15007 * % 7| kovne SCREW 9/64x40 L=10.0
11| 36708 * * 1| KL 5~ THREAD TAKE UP GOVER
12 6031-02 * # 1 {ikdnp SCREW 11/64x40 L=9, 0
13! 11008 * 2 | LigRH ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
11006 * 1| kA ARM TOP GOVER THREAD GUIDE
141 13G76-02 # 20+ NUT 7/32X32
15076-02 ¥ 11 F2¢% NUT 7/32X32
151 15057 * * 1 | By 4 0 OIL REGULATING DAL
161 8009 * * 1 | iksnv SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
17] 15086 * # 1| MBHRY n OlL CONTROL SPRING
18] 8040 * # 1| konhyp SCREW 9/64x40 L=8.0
19] 11142 # * 1] 92y WASHER
20| 11004 * * 1| s b v O1L REGULATOR
211 10597 * ® 1 | dkone SCREW 1/8x40 1=3. 3
221 15058 # # 1] f&ThiEHEy O1L REGULATING STUD
23| 15059 P ¥ 1| BMugE A7y vy 0L REGULATING SPRING
24| 15034 * # 1| €3 d 27 ahik @) OIL TUBE AND OfL WICK COMPLETS
25| 15054 * # 1| WHHY (L) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
26] 10685 # * 3 | konc SCREW 3. 4x36 1.=6. 5
271 10759-4 * * 1| WHRBY (R THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
281 10760 % % 1 FELT

HREY 7 =0 b

LU OO AU |




TR
TENSION

14|




T4

TENSION
[ o} j 7o)

NO ﬁ“&‘ﬁj 387RB | 287RB-1 %TT% ¥ PARTS NAME
1] 10961C-A * 1] BFEE (e1.4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
2| 10961 * 1| AFH TENSION BRACKET

3| 10957 * 1] #osafge > TENSFON RELEASE PIN

4| 10952 * 1] REOBHE/E V(B TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)
5 | 19531 * .4 BFm TENSION DISC

6| 19532 * 2| fi—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER

7 | 19533 * 2] BEATY VY (01.4) TENSION SPRING

8 | 28206 * 2 BV PR ALY st NUT WASHER

9| 19513 * 2 8—b¥p v NUT 174X 40

10 10962 * 1| #BFE (B THREAD CONTROLLER STUD

11] 10953 * 1] #3277y >y THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12] 10694 % 2| =BmM THREAD .CONTROLLER DISC

13| B144682 * 1] ZBmik» e SCREW 3/32X56 L=12.2

14 19534 * 1] a—bypgvp NUT

15] 10678 * 1] %wsai TENSION RELEASE PLATE

6] 19422 * 2| Avsaflat SCREW

17} 10890 * 1| 27y vrg THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STGP
18] 10650 * 1| 279 v rFiksnne SCREW 3.4X 36 1L=6.0

20| 158817 * 1| kK& THREAD RETAINER

21| 15055 * 1] K&fikownu SCREW 11/64X 382 1=9.0

221 10720 * 1| fvamer(g) TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD
1 * T BFHE (¢1.9) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
2| 10961 * 1] BT TENSION BRACKET

3

4| 10952 * V) Re oy v (@) TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)
5] 19531 ® 2| WBFm TENSION DISC

61 19532 * 1] f--m TENSTON RELEASE WASHER

7] 19533 * VI BBEATY Y (1.4 TENSION SPRING

8| 28206 * L LR O R FA T NUT WASHER

81 19513 % 1 Rl 2 b g Vb NUT 1/4% 40

10} 10792 # 1 ##FE (B THREAD CONTROLLER STUD

11 * 1] #8277y >y THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
121 10694 * 1] ZEm THREAD CONTROLLER DISG

131 10695 * V] ZEmitksac SCREW 3/32X56 L=7.0

14] 19534 % 1 QL ¥ p ¥ b NUT

151 10678 * V| #e 5o TENSION RELEASE PLATE

16 19422 * 2| RwroHifnc SCREW

17 10690 * 1] 27y »r@ THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18] 10650 * 1] 279> 7Fiksne SCREW 3.4X38 1L=6.0
20al 15062 * 1| kK&AS THREAD RETAINER

21} 15055 * 1| Xffbksne SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0

221 10720 * T #esanvr (@ TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD




Rt LW, T—Y-—-
TAKE UP LEVER. ARM SHAFT. MACHINE PULLEY

AT

\

ot

\

T

A

\}




%B"‘/\ -tm\ 76.")"—‘
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

NO ﬁ%ﬁj_ 387R8 | 287RB-1 %ﬁ BE PARTS NAVE
1| 13557 * * 1| k& ARM SHAFT
2 | 15033 * * 1] L O1L WicK
3| 10506 * * 1 | L#migne 0iL STOP SCREW 7. 85X20 L=6.0
4110577 * * 1| Y~—v—fLact PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
5| 19414 * % 1] 75 vr%—vavya NEEDLE BAR CRANK
6| 19415 * % 1| figeone POSITION SCREW 1/4%X28 L=20.0
71 19418 % * V| konv . SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
8| 10563 * * 1] E#Arn () 7y ox WASHER :
9 | 10562 * * 1] £ 2 (F) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT)
13] 10725 * | % 2 | L#EAs (FE) Tt OIL FELT .
14] 13074 * * 1| E@~79 2 5—2x ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR
15] 10567 * ® 1| k@asry vz ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
16| 13361 * * 1| EMiNTY s d— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
17| 19418 * * 2 | konv SET :SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
18] 10568 * * 1| MrLy >y BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
18] 10571 * * 1] EMi~7Ty vy r—2gknnt | SCREW 6. 75X24 L=20.0
20| 10504 * ® 1| F—y— MACHINE PULLEY
21 ' * * 1| ey 22 FEED INDICATING (W/0 BELT GUARD)
22| 10566 * * 1| gy vorne SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
23] 10576 * * 1 | uBksnv POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
24} 10579 * * 1| kone SET- SCREW 15/64 X28 L=20.0
25| 10569 * * 1| b T—y— ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
26| 10574 * * 2 | b T—Y—y vy BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
271 10571-6 * * 1] #rbpT—y—gkpar SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=20.0
28| 10570 * * 1| “pbps—=v—rrngp POSITION SCREW 6. 75X24 L=14.5
29| 10524-6 -k * 1| <mbF—y—neiknt | POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
30| 13749 * * 1] 213vr~ny ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
32| 18003 * 1| x® THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
32| 15504 * 1| X§ THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
33| 15026 * 1] Rfpfe THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
33 * 1] Xifes THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
34} 10728 * % 1| R s M 04l WicK
351 10528 * * 1| gtigr s NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
36| 15013 * * 1| KEev - THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD
37] 11042 * * 1| B Yl OiL WicK
38} 10524 % * 1 { XY ks hyp SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
39} 10523 % % 1| stigrs>rer NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
401 10728 * #* 1 it VAR RS T OlL WICK
411 15038 * * 1| s aeg RUBBER OIL STOPPER
: 421 19417 * * 1| $HBr v EvEHn R (&) | SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5
: 43| 19418 * * 1| $Hgr 5 >2 € ko np (@) | SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
é 44| 10551 * * 1 | REMZY THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD
o 45| 10650 ® * 1| RERFRviEs 0L SCREW 3.4%36 L=6.0
A 48] 10772¢ % * 1| Efgge> ¥ LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING COMPLETE
47| 10772 % * 1| Ef#ggeYF LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
48] 10773 * * 1| =—rFrxryvy NEEOLE BEARING
49 19427 * * 1| RBLET? & LIFTING ECCENTRIC
50| 19508 % * 2 | RiBALETR ko 0L SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
51| 11879 * % 1| hifa L FA L5 5— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
52| 10573 * * 2 | BEALETRA A2 —EH N U | SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
53] 13406 * * 1| k#xp o0 () ARM SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
54| 13407 * % 1| ey (A | BUSHING (INSIDE)
55| 10725 * * 1 AN S 0L FELT
56| 16708 * * 1§ 2 NUT 1/4X28
57| 19415 * b % 1| g0y POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L=20
58] 10571 ® * 1 | kpnv SET SCREW 17/64X24 L=20

10




T, TN BT~ -~
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY

11




T"%\ ‘T\-/\“ﬂ/ F 79"") -
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETYCLUTCH PULLEY

=}
No| WEES | s470 |267R8-1 %ﬁT% 8% PARTS NAVE
1| NE~1 % 1 | F&y - HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
1| 13043 # 1 | T# HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2113783 ® 2 | k¥x HOOK DRIVING GEAR
2| 13733 % 1 | k¥xx HOOK DRIVING GEAR
3| 19508 % 6 | fkonev SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
3 | 19508 * 3 {kone SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
: 41137125 i ® 1| By B FEED ECCENTRIC
) 5| 13085 #* % 3 | ae SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3
i 6 | 1301 « | o« |1 ] ne SOREW 13/64X32 L=4.7
5 7| 100724 * ® 1| ne SCREW 11/64X40 =6
(I 8| 13751 * ® 1| 97ex ADJUSTMENT WASHER
5| 13722 % * 1| ET#EYR FODE LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
10} 10561 ® % 1 | ikvpne SET SCREW 11/64X32 1=6.5
11 % 1| #vi FEED DOG
11a| 13708 % 1] %o FEED DOG
12| 13743 # % 1] 8t SCREW 98/64X40 L=5
13} 13742 % ® 1] 9-9- ROLLER
14] 13740 # # 2 | Bt SCREW 9/64X40 L=7
18] 13739 * % 1| ¥EL RETAINING FRAME
16] 13721 # % 1| KPRV R FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
17} 13723 * # 1 B WEDGE-SHAPED BLOCK
18] 10650 *® * 2 | ac SCREW 3. 4X36 L=6
19 ® * 1| 7=prt FELT
20| 10524 * # 1] 8¢t SCREW 17/64X24 L=6.5
21} 13746 * # 1| Fet s (k) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT)
221 19417 % * 1] ne SCREW 1/4X28 1.26. 5
23] 13044 % ® 1] ME HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
24 % % 1] ne SCREW 1/4X28 L=6
251 13048 ® * 1] €y SAFE CLUTCH SHAFT PIN
26] 13748 % % 1] 240 SAFE CLUTCH BUSHING
27| 13047 * # 1173 SAFE CLUTCH SPRING
28] 13747 ® * 11 84 SAFE CLUTCH SHAFT
29| 20254 *® * 1] 23~ COLLAR _
30| 13029 # * t | TehA 2 0 (&) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT)
31| 10766 ¥ * 1| av SCREW 1/4X32 L=7
321 10574 * * 1| F=y~y vz PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
33| 10610 * * 1| FRab sy~ SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
34| 10620 * * 1| Fenps-y-ge SAFETY CLUTCH THROW (N LATCH PIN
35| 10618 % * 1] TSNP 7~ ~hES SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
36| 10619 *® * 1] Fenb 7-y~ex SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING
37| 10615 - # * 1| Fnmb 7=y 4§73 SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
381 10581 * # 2] ac -SCREW 7/32X32 L=7
391 10614 % * 1| FXnb7-y-gpe > HINGE PIN ,
40| 10616 * * 1| FRAF7-0-H SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
41} 10613 % % 1| TP 7=y HINGE STUD
42| 10617 % # 1| Ba b 7=9-iK SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
43| 10611 * ® 1] TN bE 7~y -8 SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
44| 10612 * ® 2 kont SCREW 1/4X32 1L=10.5
45 % x 1| kel INDICATING PLATE
46| 10597 * # 2| ne SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3

12




%Y g
FEEDING AND FEED LIFTING MECHANISM

13



XY e
FEEDING AND FEED LIFTING MECHANISM

f1 o~ §
NO %‘i‘;{ﬁ? 387RB | 267RB~1 %? BE PARTS NANE
1] 13076 * 1] +7¢ ¢ NUT
2| 13012 * 1| ey PIN
2a * 1| ey PIN
3 ® # 1] 7=2np FELT
4 ® # 1| M OlL Wick
51| 13724 * ¢ 1| ey Pif
6| 13736 # % 1] #ve FEED ROCK SHAFT
71 10532 * * 1 kone SET SCREW 5/32X40 L=9
8| 20254 * * 1] #5. COLLAR FOR HOOK SHAFT
6| 13033 * * 1| kovne SET SCREW 13/64X32 L=5
10| 13029 * # 1] 220 FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
11] 10766 * * 1| kpne SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7
12} 13053. * # 1| #um FEED LINK CRANK
13| i1186 * * 1 ¥t NUT
14| 13078 * * 1 | iksvnp SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=13
15] 13072 * ® 1] ey PIN
16 * * 1] s OIL WicK
17} 13732 * * 1] B NEEDLE BAR VIBRATING CRANK
18] 10519 # * V[ iksnc SET SCREW
19 10635 * * 1] 528 NUT
20 13134 * ® 1] ey PIN.
21{ 13731 % * 1) Egy : CONNECTING LINK
22{ 10728 # * 1| M o1l WicK
23| 13728 ® % il uyyy LINK
241 13729 # * 1 | fBs FEEDING SLIDE BLOCK
25] 10722 # # 1| 7=nt FELT
26} 10723 * ® 1] &ny HOLDER
271 13408 ® ¥ 1 1 &8s : ECCENTRIC WHEEL
28] 10566 * * 2 | konet SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

R T T

14




& BIAEHE
STITCH LENGTH REGULATING MECHANISM




e AN B

STITCH LENGTH REGULATING MECHANISM

no| BEES | 3778 | 287R8-1 %{% QE PARTS NAUE
T [ ea11 * s 1 29-- COLLAR

2 | 11069 " x Lt | venr FELT

3 | 8044 % x |2 | kane SET SCREW 1/8X44 L=6

41 13412 % ¥ 2 7 = b FELT

5 | 4041 " « |1 | ac SCREW M5 L=16

6 | 17061 * « 1| mumma FEED REGULATOR SCREW BAR
71 13417 * x 1| xsn GUIDE BUSHING

8| 13416 " o 11| F7e NUT

9| 8158 * |1 ] #-n STEEL BALL

10| 18028 * * |2 | kwne SET SCREW

11] 18027 " T R R FEED REVERSING LEVER

12| 8157 * T SPRING

13| 7041 * x |4 | nc SCREW

14| 13730 * ¥ 1| raxn DIAL

15| 13413 * « |1 | 274 SLIDE BLOCK

16| 13419 ¥ |1 | mee CONNECTING LINK

17| 15076 * « |1 | ey PIN

18| 10806 % |1 ] ra SPRING

16




HELA, ROy K

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

17




f@%

ftigta, EEn Y ¥

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

RIS | 30708 | 267R8-1| KB

AR

NO1 pART o aTY L PARTS NAME

1] 15547-A * 1| gHBtA NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

11 15110-A * 1 | &gt A NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

2| 11875 * * 1 | #kRY Y HINGE STUD

3| 10525 * * 1 |kt SET SCREW 6. 75X24 1=9.0

4| 15117 * * 1| kiR SLIDE BLOCK PLATE

51 8100 * * "2 |Enikfts e SCREW 9/64X40 1L=8.5

6 | 15031 * # 1 | éHEL e O1L WicK

7| 10560 * * 1| 45— NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 10561 ® * 1 |iknac LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
9 | 10956 * 1 | &f# NEEDLE BAR

9 | 15032 % 1| &t NEEDLE BAR

10} 10005 * 1 | &tk1/47 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4” (STANDARD)

10a] 15089 * 1| RER THREAD GUIDE

11} 10635 * 2 {ne NEEDLE SET SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5
11a * 1 | #fkpav SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.3

12 No122 * 2 | & NEEOLE

12} NO122 * 1| & NEEDLE

13| 10904 * V| &g NEEDLE BAR GONNECTING STUD

13| 10531 * 1 | g2 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD

141 10532 * 1 | siigiReggne PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L39.0

144 13365 * 1| sHgls g PINCH SCREW #4X0.7 L=9, 0

15| 10726 * * 1| SHER e A OfL WicK

161 10578 * * 1 | EiXveE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
17| 11876C * * 1 | EEVEHE (D SLEDE BLOCK COMPLETE

18] 11877 * ® 1| BRvEsE SLIDE BLOCK

19| 11876 * * 1 | t#ygerne , SLIDE BLOBK STUD

201 10581 * * 1 | v sneksnt SET SCREW 7/32%X32 L=7.0

211 4221 * * 1| Rk OlL. WICK RETAINER

221 15007 * * 1| #8T8E G kanv SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0

18




PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

LR 2 s

19



e e G SR

SR

s

LT« ks
PRESSER BAR. VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

no| BEES | 00m | 267801 L ¥ PARTS NAME
1| 10540 * % 1 PAE PRESSER BAR
2 | 10539-A * * 1 AT A2 0 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
31 10761 # ¢ 1 knny SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
4 | 10538 * * 1 MAiE(E) Ao 0 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5| 10761 * * 1 Ekone SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
6 | 10541 * * 1 WARERA PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7| 10662 * * 1 ikvny SCREW 5/32X40 L=6, 5 )
8 | 10543 * * 1 -t PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
9| 10761 * * 1 Evne SET SCREW 6.75X 24 L=11.¢
101 18479 * * 1 Wakgme PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11} 19518 * # V] firiRsmgne SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0
12| 10546~A # * 1 LR ETI) TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13| 10547 *# * 1 WABMETHE R TENSION RELEASE SPRING
141 18480 * * 1 (osElEs hL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0
15] 13360 % * 1 | #idginay vr PRESSER BAR SPRING BARCKET
16] 13365 * * 1 Mrgiey voigng PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0
17} 10659 * * FIE -5 S o5 8 AT PRESSER BAR LIFTER
18] 10660 % * 1| HAkwrn—erngp HINGE SCREW 4.5X32
19| 10185 * 1] MR (1/47) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT (1/4")
19a| 10796 * 1] 4hma LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
201 10749 * % 1 MBx ks ne SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0
211 19425 * # 1 ¥ LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
221 10514 * # 2 | HEAIN LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BASHING
231 16709 * * 1| @y ne SCREW 1/4X28
24| 19516 * * 1| B#Yvacyy NUT 1/4X28
251 10728 % * 1| S8y roeowms OlL WicK
26| 10558C * # 1 (DFELY b LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE
27 10558 * % 1 (o= LIFTING BELL CRANK
28| 10557 * ® 1 < DR (K LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
291 10656 # * 1  DPERE (D VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
30] 17101~A * * 1 LR VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
31} 10554 * * 1 RfLATY vy VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
32! 10553-A * * 1 PR 2T Y ¥ 7% VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
33| 15060 * * 1 PRLBRLOL SCREW 5/16X 24 1=16.0
34| 15118 * ® 1| RAERE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
35| 10937-01 * 1 74 Fedm FINGER GUARD
35 * 1 P AT H A F FINGER GUARD
36| 10285 * 1 R (1/47) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (1/4")
36af 10795 * 1 hif VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
37/ 10662 * 1 fifrikn nv SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
37 . % 1 hiflrksnhu SCREW 11/64X40 L=7.0
381 10548-A * * 1 2R LR LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
39| 10519 * * 1| kone PINGH SCREW 6. 75X24 1=17.5
401 15111 * * 1 ¥y PIN
411 19419 % ® 1| LTYLEErs s LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
42] 19420 * * 1| ETF2oEErs 58400 PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=186.0
43| 10778 * * 1| EiEger rggne HINGE SCREW 7/32X32
441 10703 * * 1| LE&Ee” FEROCY Y ¥ % — | pasuen
45| 10774 * % 1 | ke riegr LIFTING ECCENTRIG CONNECTION COLLAR
46 * % 1 7Y YR YWASHER
47 * * i F ¥k NUT 7/32X32
48| 10677 * * 1 AR WASHER

20




PN

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

]

21



RN

= ’

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

vo| MEES | sarmo |267m0-1| B B PARTS NAME

1] 11156 * * 1 | ke niggine PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW
2 | 13058-A * * 1 | X8 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

31 10712 % % 1| ne SCREW 6. 75%24

4 % * 1]+t NUT 17/64%24

5 % * 1|8 SCREW 17/64X24 L=32

6 * ® 1 | 5 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER

71 13059 * * 1| Ben SPRING

8 | 10705 ® # 1 | Iy n PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)

9 | 10706 ® ® 1| ki ngune PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW

22




MRS

rmmm®) @ @ @

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

23



M1 &
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

o=

no| BEES |iorre-o| s87m-2 Mg R PARTS NAME
1] 13004 % % 1| &% - HINGE
2| 13005 * * 6| 8 SCREW 15/64X26 L=9,7
3 % % 1| g OIL RESERVIOR
4| 13003 * # 1| XXT SUPPORTER
5| 13006 * 01| EER LINK PLATE
6 13007 ® * 1 | kb SET SCREW M6
71 13008 % * 1] 77 vx. WASHER
8] t0M12 ¥ # 1| ne SCREW 1/4X28
9| 13096 ® * 4 | nr CONNECTING FRAME
10 % = 4 | 7Y vxo WASHER
11 * * 4 1 2 NUT
121 13426 * * 1| R b F-F(E) A= BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER
13| 6339 * ® 2 | kdnr SCREW 1/8x44 L=4
14] 13740 * * 1] 8ac SCREW 9/64X40
15] 10650 # * 1| ac SCREW. 3. 4X36 L=6
16| 13425 * * 1| ShbH-F g BELT GUARD COMPLETE
17| 13427 * * 2 | ET SUPPORTER
18] 50099 % * 2177 vx- WASHER 5
191 14024 * * 2 | ne SCREW 3/16X32 1.=9, 8
20| 10561 % * 2| np SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
211 11142 * *# 2|77 vxa WASHER 4
221 50103 * * 21 F7r NUT
23| 15041 % 4 | Huv BOBBIN

15041 . #* 2| Key BOBBIN
24| NO122 * 6 | 8t NEEDLE

NO122 P 3| & NEEDLE
25| 8118 ® % 1] F745(%) SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7
26| 8120 * * V| K74 (d) SCREW 13/64X32 L=16.5
27| 8121 ® ® 1 F 7 40X WASHER
28] 10747 * * 1Ay 7 70/164 Y #) WRENCH
291 11487 * # 1| ARV +@Q3Y) WRENCH
30| 11969 * * 1] Afav 2 #(2.539) WRENCH
31| 50285 * ® 1] A%y s DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
32| 10748 * * 1] A4y s DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
33} 11193 ® * 1| ik olL
34| 8125 * ® 1] mEL OILER
35 13079-A * * 1] F=- CHAIN
36 * * 1| »w HOOK
37] 13094 * ® 1] 2yn PEDAL COMPLETE
38! 10947 * 1| Rttt 1 THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE (THREE)

% 1} RiLcey THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE (TWO)

397 15101 * % 1] REstyyr BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
40| 8132-B ¥ * 1| BERK ACCESSORIES PACK
411 11196 * * 1 S TWEEZERS

24




MAIN office
131 W. 25th Street
New York, NY 10001
Tel: 212-741-7788
Fax: 212-741-7787

e-mail: consew(@att.net

~ Consolidated Sewing
Machine Corp.

Website: www.consew.com

Miami, FL,

4013 N.W. 79th Avenue
Miami, FL 33166
Tel: 305-471-0200
Fax: 305-471-0243

e-mail: miamisales@consew.com

Los Angeles, CA
2320 South Hill Street

Los Angeles, CA 90007
Tel: 213-745-8844
Fax: 213-745-8855

e-mail: lasales@consew.com






